
Table of Grade Distribution by Gender

Grade UG E E+ D D+ C C+ B B+ A A+ NR Total

Male n 10 114 266 392 542 699 758 567 464 311 278 0 4,401

% 0.2 2.6 6.0 8.9 12.3 15.9 17.2 12.9 10.5 7.1 6.3 0.0 100.0

Female n 9 280 505 746 1,095 1,627 1,848 1,561 1,550 1,100 875 0 11,196

% 0.1 2.5 4.5 6.7 9.8 14.5 16.5 13.9 13.8 9.8 7.8 0.0 100.0

Gender X n 0 0 0 2 1 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 12

% 0.0 0.0 0.0 16.7 8.3 25.0 25.0 25.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0

Total n 19 394 771 1,140 1,638 2,329 2,609 2,131 2,014 1,411 1,153 0 15,609

% 0.1 2.5 4.9 7.3 10.5 14.9 16.7 13.7 12.9 9.0 7.4 0.0 100.0

Score Ranges 0-9 10-34 35-44 45-52 53-60 61-68 69-76 77-82 83-88 89-93 94-100 N/A Max 100

Mean 71.2

Std Dev 17

Median C+

246

519

1

766

4,647

11,715

13

16,375

Psychology

Graded Assessment 1

COURSEWORK UNIT 3

2018

Not Assessed:

Summary Statistics:

For  privacy reasons, a gender with less than 5 students assessed has been assigned to the category of NR (Not Reported).

Gender X

Total

Gender X numbers are too low for a graph to be meaningful
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Male
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Gender X

Total

Total Enrolments incl. 

Not Assessed:

Male

Female

No graph is supplied for this GA as student numbers are too small for a graph to 
be meaningfull.
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Table of Grade Distribution by Gender

Grade UG E E+ D D+ C C+ B B+ A A+ NR Total

Male n 7 7 113 169 396 610 571 643 622 521 499 0 4,158

% 0.2 0.2 2.7 4.1 9.5 14.7 13.7 15.5 15.0 12.5 12.0 0.0 100.0

Female n 9 18 195 304 711 1,201 1,317 1,500 2,048 1,733 1,707 0 10,743

% 0.1 0.2 1.8 2.8 6.6 11.2 12.3 14.0 19.1 16.1 15.9 0.0 100.0

Gender X n 0 0 0 1 1 2 3 4 0 1 0 0 12

% 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.3 8.3 16.7 25.0 33.3 0.0 8.3 0.0 0.0 100.0

Total n 16 25 308 474 1,108 1,813 1,891 2,147 2,670 2,255 2,206 0 14,913

% 0.1 0.2 2.1 3.2 7.4 12.2 12.7 14.4 17.9 15.1 14.8 0.0 100.0

Score Ranges 0-8 9-17 18-33 34-39 40-47 48-55 56-61 62-67 68-74 75-80 81-90 N/A Max 90

Mean 65

Std Dev 14.6

Median B

489

972

1

1,462

4,647

11,715

13

16,375

Psychology

Graded Assessment 2

COURSEWORK UNIT 4

2018

Not Assessed:

Summary Statistics:

For  privacy reasons, a gender with less than 5 students assessed has been assigned to the category of NR (Not Reported).

Gender X

Total

Gender X numbers are too low for a graph to be meaningful
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Not Assessed:
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Female

No graph is supplied for this GA as student numbers are too small for a graph to 
be meaningfull.
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Table of Grade Distribution by Gender

Grade UG E E+ D D+ C C+ B B+ A A+ NR Total

Male n 1 65 171 337 552 608 665 568 468 364 308 0 4,107

% 0.0 1.6 4.2 8.2 13.4 14.8 16.2 13.8 11.4 8.9 7.5 0.0 100.0

Female n 0 180 384 709 1,130 1,341 1,650 1,517 1,396 1,258 1,042 0 10,607

% 0.0 1.7 3.6 6.7 10.7 12.6 15.6 14.3 13.2 11.9 9.8 0.0 100.0

Gender X n 0 0 0 1 4 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 12

% 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.3 33.3 16.7 16.7 25.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0

Total n 1 245 555 1,047 1,686 1,951 2,317 2,088 1,864 1,622 1,350 0 14,726

% 0.0 1.7 3.8 7.1 11.4 13.2 15.7 14.2 12.7 11.0 9.2 0.0 100.0

Score Ranges 0-23 24-58 59-76 77-96 97-117 118-135 136-153 154-168 169-181 182-195 196-240 N/A Max 240

Mean 146

Std Dev 39

Median C+

540

1,108

1

1,649

4,647

11,715

13

16,375

Psychology

Graded Assessment 3

WRITTEN EXAMINATION

2018

Not Assessed:

Summary Statistics:

For  privacy reasons, a gender with less than 5 students assessed has been assigned to the category of NR (Not Reported).

Gender X

Total

Gender X numbers are too low for a graph to be meaningful
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Male

Female

Gender X

Total

Total Enrolments incl. 

Not Assessed:

Male

Female

No graph is supplied for this GA as student numbers are too small for a graph to 
be meaningfull.

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

UG E E+ D D+ C C+ B B+ A A+

%

Grade Distribution

Male Female Total


